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Original 

Question: 

If awarded funding, will you require a derogation, licence consent 

or exemption, or any change to the regulatory arrangements in 

order to undertake the Project or cater for contingencies? 

Original 

Answer: 

At this stage it is not anticipated that any derogation, licence 

consent or exemption, or any change to the regulatory 

arrangements will be required in order to undertake the Project or 

cater for contingencies. Should this situation change then we 

would make Ofgem aware of such requirements as soon as this 

became apparent. 

 

Question: 
 

 You state that no derogations/exemptions are required "at this 

stage".  Are you able to remove this qualifier?  If not, please 

provide an example(s) of derogations/exemptions that might be 

required. 
 

 

Answer: 

 

During the installation and commissioning of monitoring 

equipement at secondary substations there is the potential of  loss 

of supplies to custumors. If for any reasons this occurs then we 

shall request that CI/CML penalities due to installation, 

commissioning or trialling work for this project are waived.  
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